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CITY OF BEND, DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PROJECT
LOCATION
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G1.0OREGON UTILITY
NOTIFICATION CENTER

1-800-332-2344

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1" = 800'

APPROVALS:SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1"= 50'

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1" = 500'

APPROVALS:

NOTE: SIGNATURE DOES NOT GRANT APPROVAL TO COMMENCE CONSTRUCTION.

BEND FIRE DEPARTMENT:

CITY OF BEND ENGINEER:

PACIFIC POWER:

TDS:

CASCADE NATURAL GAS:

LUMEN:

MT WASHINGTON DR

SW CHANDLER AVE
1500 SW CHANDLER AVENUE

BEND, OREGON 97702

OWNER:

OREGON STATE
UNIVERSITY-CASCADES

PROJECT DATA
APPLICANT/OWNER:

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
CAMERON MCCARTHY
160 EAST BROADWAY
EUGENE, OREGON 97401
JAY BATTLESON - JBATTLESON@CAMERONMCCARTHY.COM

OWNER:
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY-CASCADES
1500 SW CHANDLER AVENUE
BEND, OREGON 97702

PLANNER/ENGINEER:
DOWL
963 SW SIMPSON AVE, SUITE 200
BEND, OREGON 97702
ADAM CONWAY - ACONWAY@DOWL.COM

TRAFFIC ENGINEER:
TRANSIGHT CONSULTING
61271 SPLENDOR LANE
BEND, OR 97702
JOE BESSMAN - JOE@TRANSIGHTCONSULTING.COM

SHEET INDEX
G1.0 COVER SHEET
G2.0 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
G3.0 STANDARD DETAILS
G4.0 STANDARD DETAILS
GR1.0 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
GR1.1 GRADING DETAILS
EC1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMO PLAN
SP1.0 SITE & UTILITY PLAN
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C
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T

G2.0OREGON UTILITY
NOTIFICATION CENTER

1-800-332-2344

BANK (BOTTOM)
BANK (TOP
CABLE TV
CANAL
CENTERLINE
DITCH (CENTER)
EDGE OF CONCRETE
EDGE OF GRAVEL
EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EASEMENT
FENCE (OTHER)
FENCE (SILT)
FENCE (STEEL)
FENCE (WOOD)
FIBER OPTICS
FORCE MAIN
GAS
GRADE BREAK
GUARDRAIL
IRRIGATION
JERSEY BARRIER
PAVEMENT REPAIR
PROPERTY BOUNDARY
PROPERTY SETBACKS
POWER
POWER (OVERHEAD)
RAILROAD
RIVER
SANITARY SEWER
STORM DRAIN
TELEPHONE
WATER

BENCHMARK (FOUND)
BENCHMARK (SET)
CATCH BASIN
CLEANOUT
CONCRETE

CONIFEROUS TREE (PINE)

CONTROL MON
CULVERT

DECIDUOUS TREE

DITCH INLET
DRYWELL
GAS METER
GAS VALVE
GRAVEL
GUY WIRE

HANDICAP

MAILBOX
MONUMENT (FOUND)
MONUMENT (SET)
RAILROAD CROSSING ARM

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

SIGN
STORM MANHOLE
TELEPHONE RISER
TELEPHONE MANHOLE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL BOX
TRAFFIC SIGNAL W/ MAST ARM
UTILITY POLE
UTILITY POLE/LIGHT
UTILITY VAULT W/ MANHOLE

WATER AIR RELEASE VALVE
WATER BELL JOINT
WATER BLIND FLANGE
WATER BLOW OFF VALVE
WATER BUTTERFLY VALVE
WATER CHECK VALVE
WATER COMBINATION AIR RELEASE VALVE
WATER DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK VALVE
WATER FIRE DEPT CONNECTION
WATER FIRE HYDRANT
WATER FLANGED GATE VALVE
WATER FLANGED BY MECHANICAL JOINT GATE VALVE
WATER GATE VALVE
WATER MECHANICAL JOINT
WATER METER

WATER PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE

WATER PRESSURE REGULATOR/SUSTAINING

WATER PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
WATER RESTRAINED MECHANICAL JOINT

DEMO EXISTING TREE

CURB INLET

PROPERTY CORNER (FOUND)

CONIFEROUS TREE (JUNIPER)

SEE DEMOLITION PLAN
FOR TREE REMOVAL.

FADED BACK FEATURES ARE EXISTING (EXCEPT FOR FOUND MONUMENTS)

LEGEND

CONCEPTUAL TREE LOCATION

PROPOSED 48" SANITARY MANHOLE
PROPOSED 60" SANITARY MANHOLE

(PONDEROSA PINE)
CONCEPTUAL TREE LOCATION

ABBREVIATIONS

EXISTING PROPOSED PROPOSED EXISTING
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EC1.0
EXISTING 60' R/W

C
A

L
L

 B E F OR E  Y OU

 D
I G

1. INSTALL INTLET PROTECTION PER COB STD DWG E-2B.

2. INSTALL GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PER COB STD DWG E-8. LENGTH 50'. LOCATION(S) TO BE
DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR.

3. INSTALL CONCRETE WASHOUT PER COB STD DWG E-7. LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY
CONTRACTOR.

4. INSTALL SEDIMENT FENCE PER COB STD DWG E-1. SEDIMENT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE
NECESSARY ALONG SITE PERIMETER ON DOWN GRADIENT SIDES OF DISTURBED AREAS TO MAINTAIN
SEDIMENT ONSITE.

5. INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING PER COB STD DWG E-1

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

3

7

#DEMOLITION NOTES:
1. FULL WIDTH SAW CUT PER COB STD. DWG. R-10.

2. REMOVE EXISTING TREE.

3. EXISTING TREE CLUSTER TO BE REMOVED SEE GENERAL
NOTE 1.

4. REMOVE EXISTING FENCE.

5. SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE.

6. SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND ASPHALT.

7. PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES IN PLACE.

8. UTILITY RISER PIPE. CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST TO FINISHED
GRADE.

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL EFFORTS SHALL BE PURSUED TO PRESERVE EXISTING

SIGNIFICANT TREES WHERE PRACTICAL AND UPON
EVALUATION OF TREE HEALTH PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,
RISK TO GENERAL SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC, AND LASTLY
IMPACT DUE TO CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED
IMPROVEMENTS.

#

1

4

2 TYP
4

8

8

7

7

5

5

6

4

5

5

1
DM1.0

DEMOLITION PLAN
SCALE: H: 1"=20'
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SW CHANDLER AVE

TREE CLUSTER

5

5

2

3

EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE

EXISTING WATER VALVE

EXISTING COMM STUB

EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING CURB

EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING SEWER LINE

EXISTING STORM LINE

EXISTING WATER METER

EXISTING CLEANOUT

EXISTING TELEPHONE PEDESTAL

EXISTING ELECTRIC BOX

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

EXISTING HYDRANT

EXISTING FIBER OPTIC LINE

EXISTING ELECTRIC LINE

EXISTING IRRIGATION BOX

EXISTING PINE - TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING SIDEWALK

LEGEND

EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING GRAVEL ACCESS
ROAD

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 C

O
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 E
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GP1.0

3
GP1.0
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GP1.0

VAN
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49.99%

0.59%

1.2
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0.34%

0.43%

0.54%

1.5
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1.9
5%

1.21%

1.52%

1.05%

0.05%

20.76%

1.50%

1.50%

0.00%

1.28%

0.17%

1.4
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1.00%

6.
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%

FFE 3727.80

1.25%

3730
3735

3726
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3723
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3723
3718

3716
3717
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26
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1.59%

1.5
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3710

3715

3720

3725

3730

3735

3740

3710

3715

3720

3725

3730

3735

3740

0+00 0+50 1+00 1+50 2+00 2+50 2+80

EXISTING GROUND
SURFACE

FINISHED GRADE

DEPTH=-7.56'

-4.8%

2:1

FFE = 3727.80

2.9%1.6%

3710

3715

3720

3725

3730

3710

3715

3720

3725

3730

0+00 0+50 1+00 1+50 1+90

FINISHED GRADE

EXISTING GROUND
SURFACE

FFE = 3727.80

2:1

2:1

3715

3720

3725

3730

3735

3715

3720

3725

3730

3735

0+00 0+50 1+00 1+50 1+78

2:1

EXISTING GROUND
SURFACE

FINISHED GRADE

3.0% 0.9% -6.9% -1.5%

3715

3720

3725

3730

3735

3740

3715

3720

3725

3730

3735

3740

0+60 1+00 1+50 2+00 2+30

EXISTING GROUND
SURFACE

FINISHED GRADE

0.9% 1.8%

1. INSTALL 48" SEDIMENTATION MANHOLE PER COB STD DWG STRM-7 AND STRM-8

2. INSTALL DRYWELL PER COB STD DWG STRM-8 AND STRM-10.

3. INSTALL CATCH BASIN WITH GRATE PER OREGON PLUMBING SPECIALTY CODE (OPSC).

4. INSTALL 8" PVC STORM SEWER AT 2% MIN.(PIPE MATERIAL SHALL BE C-900 WHEN UNDER
PAVEMENT AND 3034 OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT AREAS).

5. CONNECT BUILDING DOWNSPOUTS TO PROPOSED STORM (TYP.).

6. INSTALL CLEAN OUTS AT BENDS AND AT 100' INTERVALS.

7. INSTALL LANDSCAPE AREA DRAIN. PROVIDE 24" SQUARE BASIN WITH 6" OUTLET BY GIBSON STEEL
BASINS, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

GR1.0
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GP1.0

SECTION A-A
SCALE: H: 1"=20' V: 1"=10'

1
GP1.0

GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
SCALE: 1"=20'

3
GP1.0

SECTION B-B
SCALE: H: 1"=20' V: 1"=10'

4
GP1.0

SECTION C-C
SCALE: H: 1"=20' V: 1"=10'

5
GP1.0

SECTION D-D
SCALE: H: 1"=20' V: 1"=10'
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SW CHANDLER AVE

PROPOSED BUILDING
FFE=3727.55

SEE ENLARGEMENT #1

ON SHEET GR1.1

SEE E
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RGEMENT #
2
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SCALE IN FEET

1
GR1.1

GRADING ENLARGEMENT
SCALE:1"=5'

9.00

8.00

20
.0

0

9.
00

22.40

9.
00

5 0 5 10

SCALE IN FEET

2
GR1.1

GRADING ENLARGEMENT
SCALE:1"=5'

DETAIL PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY
SEE OFFSITES FOR ROW IMPROVEMENTS



VAN

PROPOSED
BUILDING

SW CHANDLER
 AVE

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

46LF 4" P
VC @

 -3
6.28%

50LF 4" P
VC @

 2.00%

73LF 4" PVC @ 2.00%

9LF 4" PVC @ 2.00%

EX-SSMH
STA: 1+90 4.39' R
RIM = 3713.83
INV OUT (NE) = 3701.06

SSSM-01
STA: 1+82 0.00'
RIM = 3713.18
INV IN (W) = 3702.25
INV OUT (SE) = 3702.05

D

D

1. INSTALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN PER COB STD DWG S-2B. TO BE
PERFORMED UNDER ROW PERMIT

2. INSTALL SEWER SAMPLING MANHOLE PER COB STD DWG S-15.

3. INSTALL GREASE INTERCEPTOR.

4. EXTEND 4" 3034 SANITARY SEWER TO WITHIN 5' OF BUILDING AT MINIMUM 2% SLOPE. SEE MEP FOR
CONTINUATION.

5. INSTALL 22.5° BEND AND CLEANOUT PER COB STD. DWG. S-2C.

6. INSTALL GREASE INCEPTOR, SCHIER MODEL NUMBER GB-50 WITH FCR2 RISERS TO MEET PROPOSED
GRADE, OR APPROVED EQUAL. INSTALL VENT AND CLEANOUT ON OUTLET PIPER PER OREGON
PLUMBING SPECIALTY CODE SECTION 707.7 AND 1009.4. TERMINATE VENTS THROUGH ROOF OF
BUILDING.

SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION NOTES #

1. INSTALL 2" COMMERCIAL WATER SERVICE (  1 12" METER ) PER COB STD DWG W-5B.

2. INSTALL 2" DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY PER COB STD DWG W-13.

3. EXTEND 2" WATER SERVICE TO WITHIN 5' OF BUILDING.

WATER CONSTRUCTION NOTES #

1

2

3

1. INSTALL FRANCHISE UTILITY TRENCH PER COB STD DWG R-10A. EXTEND TRENCH TO WITHIN 5' OF
BUILDING.

UTILITY CONSTRUCTION NOTES #

1

1. INSTALL DRIVEWAY APPROACH PER COB STD DWG R-5A.

2. INSTALL (8) 9'X20' 90° PARKING STALLS.

3. INSTALL ADA PARKING STALL AND ADA COMPLIANT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRUNCATED DOMES AND
SIGNAGE.

4. INSTALL FENCED ENCLOSED 5'X5' CONCRETE PAD FOR 90 GALLON TRASH BIN.

5. INSTALL STANDARD 12" CURB WITH 6" REVEAL PER COB STD DWG R-3 ALONG PERIMETER OF PARKING
LOT.

6. INSTALL SECURITY FENCE (HEIGHT AND STYLE TO BE DETERMINED).

7. INSTALL SIDEWALK PER COB STD DWG R-4A (5' MINIMUM WIDTH).

8. INSTALL SITE LIGHTING (POLE LOCATION(S) TO BE DETERMINED).

9. INSTALL BIKE RACK (TYPICAL INVERTED "U" TYPE).

10. INSTALL BOULDER RETAINING WALL (VARIABLE HEIGHT TO BE DETERMINED).

11. FUTURE PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION TO NORTH FOR ONSITE WALKWAY SYSTEM CONNECTIVITY.

SITE CONSTRUCTION NOTES #
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1. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN SHEETS L0.1 AND L0.2 FOR ADDITIONAL SITE DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES
11
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SCALE: 1"=20'

6

6

7

1. PROPOSED POWER CABINET

2. PROPOSED 75KVA PM TRANSFORMER

3. PROPOSED ELECTRIC SERVICE METER LOCATION

ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION NOTES #
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